



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 016 **Contract:** T4483
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** D418015B
Contract Time: 265 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44008115201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 7 (US 441), SR 842, SR 5 AND SR 84
44008215201
44008315201
44008415201
44008515201
44008115202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$977,777.77	100.00%
2	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,066,666.66	109.09%
3	FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,182,849.82	120.97%
4	AGC ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,197,413.35	122.46%
5	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,246,470.01	127.48%
6	UNDER POWER CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,300,439.30	133.00%
7	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,307,301.50	133.70%
8	J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,345,927.11	137.65%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

District: District 4

Counties: BROWARD

Fed Aid No: D418015B

Contract Time: 265 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44008115201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 7 (US 441), SR 842, SR 5 AND SR 84

The improvements under this contract consist of lighting retrofits at 28 intersections. It includes 6 locations along SR 7 (US 441) from Peters Rd. to NW 8th St., 8 locations along SR 7 (US 441) from Hallandale Beach Blvd. to Riverland Rd., 7 locations along SR 842 (Broward Blvd.) from Kentucky Ave. to NW 15th Ave., 4 locations along SR 5 (Federal Hwy.) from SE 9th St. to Sunrise Blvd. and 3 locations along SR 84 (SW 24th St.) from SE 9th Ave. to S. Andrews Ave.

44008215201
44008315201
44008415201
44008515201
44008115202

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008115201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008215201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008315201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008415201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008515201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008115201		(65.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008215201		(125.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008315201		(84.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,200.00000	8,200.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008415201		(41.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008515201		(32.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,940.000 ED	0.50000	3,470.00	0.35000	2,429.00	0.50000	3,470.00
0060 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,186.000 ED	0.50000	6,593.00	0.20000	2,637.20	0.50000	6,593.00
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,333.000 LF	12.00000	15,996.00	5.00000	6,665.00	6.50000	8,664.50
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		347.000 ED	9.00000	3,123.00	12.00000	4,164.00	7.26000	2,519.22
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		834.000 ED	18.00000	15,012.00	20.00000	16,680.00	15.00000	12,510.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008115201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0085 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008215201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0090 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008315201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0095 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008415201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0100 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008515201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0105 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008115201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
0110 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008215201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008315201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008415201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
0125 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008515201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
0130 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		629.000 SY	15.00000	9,435.00	20.00000	12,580.00	60.48000	38,041.92
0135 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		19.000 LF	30.00000	570.00	150.00000	2,850.00	54.43000	1,034.17
0140 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		491.000 SY	55.00000	27,005.00	165.00000	81,015.00	192.32000	94,429.12
0145 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		144.000 SY	150.00000	21,600.00	200.00000	28,800.00	283.04000	40,757.76
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		146.000 SY	8.00000	1,168.00	5.00000	730.00	12.10000	1,766.60
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008115201		(1.000) LS	7,730.00000	7,730.00	7,730.00000	7,730.00	7,730.00000	7,730.00
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008215201		(1.000) LS	11,185.00000	11,185.00	11,185.00000	11,185.00	11,185.00000	11,185.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008315201		(1.000) LS	9,105.00000	9,105.00	9,105.00000	9,105.00	9,105.00000	9,105.00
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008415201		(1.000) LS	6,035.00000	6,035.00	6,035.00000	6,035.00	6,035.00000	6,035.00
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008515201		(1.000) LS	6,165.00000	6,165.00	6,165.00000	6,165.00	6,165.00000	6,165.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$296,692.00		\$343,770.20		\$398,956.29

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0180 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		4,560.000 LF	17.00000	77,520.00	14.50000	66,120.00	15.81000	72,093.60
0185 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		136.000 LF	40.00000	5,440.00	24.00000	3,264.00	18.79000	2,555.44
0190 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		87.000 EA	650.00000	56,550.00	650.00000	56,550.00	764.44000	66,506.28
0195 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		18,810.000 LF	1.80000	33,858.00	1.85000	34,798.50	1.69000	31,788.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0200 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		2,943.000 LF	0.25000	735.75	0.10000	294.30	0.29000	853.47
0205 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		16.000 EA	5,950.00000	95,200.00	5,500.00000	88,000.00	5,327.44000	85,239.04
0210 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		11.000 EA	7,500.00000	82,500.00	8,500.00000	93,500.00	10,293.34000	113,226.74
0215 0715 4 60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	3,852.02000	3,852.02	2,964.66000	2,964.66	2,567.53000	2,567.53
0220 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM-ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,384.04000	2,768.08
0225 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	250.00000	500.00	171.09000	342.18
0230 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		64.000 EA	1,000.00000	64,000.00	1,100.00000	70,400.00	857.03000	54,849.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(3) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0235 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		21.000 EA	1,850.00000	38,850.00	1,975.00000	41,475.00	1,808.29000	37,974.09
0240 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		85.000 EA	100.00000	8,500.00	50.00000	4,250.00	114.06000	9,695.10
0245 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		42.000 EA	450.00000	18,900.00	1,000.00000	42,000.00	987.66000	41,481.72
0250 0715511140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		12.000 EA	13,500.00000	162,000.00	15,500.00000	186,000.00	19,074.67000	228,896.04
0255 0715512140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		2.000 EA	9,950.00000	19,900.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	11,637.70000	23,275.40
0260 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008115202		(1.000) LS	9,780.00000	9,780.00	9,780.00000	9,780.00	9,780.00000	9,780.00
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$681,085.77		\$722,896.46		\$783,893.53
Contract Grand Totals:				\$977,777.77		\$1,066,666.66		1,182,849.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008115201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	24,999.50000	24,999.50
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008215201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	26,663.60000	26,663.60
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008315201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	26,042.40000	26,042.40
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008415201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,042.40000	26,042.40
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008515201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	26,042.40000	26,042.40
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008115201		(65.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	6,908.70000	6,908.70
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008215201		(125.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	6,908.70000	6,908.70
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008315201		(84.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	6,908.70000	6,908.70
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008415201		(41.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,908.70000	6,908.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008515201		(32.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,908.70000	6,908.70
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,940.000 ED	0.50000	3,470.00	0.30000	2,082.00	0.50000	3,470.00
0060 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,186.000 ED	0.60000	7,911.60	0.16000	2,109.76	0.20000	2,637.20
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,333.000 LF	8.00000	10,664.00	6.00000	7,998.00	10.40000	13,863.20
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		347.000 ED	20.00000	6,940.00	7.00000	2,429.00	7.00000	2,429.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		834.000 ED	25.00000	20,850.00	12.00000	10,008.00	18.10000	15,095.40
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008115201		(1.000) LS	30.00000	30.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	16,016.80000	16,016.80
0085 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008215201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	18,304.90000	18,304.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008315201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	29,745.40000	29,745.40
0095 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008415201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	13,728.70000	13,728.70
0100 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008515201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,576.30000	4,576.30
0105 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008115201		(1.000) LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	16,016.80000	16,016.80
0110 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008215201		(1.000) LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	18,304.90000	18,304.90
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008315201		(1.000) LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	29,745.40000	29,745.40
0120 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008415201		(1.000) LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	13,728.70000	13,728.70
0125 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008515201		(1.000) LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,576.30000	4,576.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		629.000 SY	40.00000	25,160.00	30.00000	18,870.00	20.90000	13,146.10
0135 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		19.000 LF	55.00000	1,045.00	60.00000	1,140.00	90.20000	1,713.80
0140 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		491.000 SY	70.00000	34,370.00	50.00000	24,550.00	65.20000	32,013.20
0145 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		144.000 SY	150.00000	21,600.00	120.00000	17,280.00	112.40000	16,185.60
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		146.000 SY	10.00000	1,460.00	11.00000	1,606.00	2.70000	394.20
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008115201		(1.000) LS	7,730.00000	7,730.00	7,730.00000	7,730.00	7,730.00000	7,730.00
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008215201		(1.000) LS	11,185.00000	11,185.00	11,185.00000	11,185.00	11,185.00000	11,185.00
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008315201		(1.000) LS	9,105.00000	9,105.00	9,105.00000	9,105.00	9,105.00000	9,105.00
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008415201		(1.000) LS	6,035.00000	6,035.00	6,035.00000	6,035.00	6,035.00000	6,035.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008515201		(1.000) LS	6,165.00000	6,165.00	6,165.00000	6,165.00	6,165.00000	6,165.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$508,720.60		\$509,292.76		\$470,245.70
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0180 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		4,560.000 LF	20.00000	91,200.00	20.00000	91,200.00	21.60000	98,496.00
0185 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		136.000 LF	17.00000	2,312.00	30.00000	4,080.00	43.00000	5,848.00
0190 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		87.000 EA	490.00000	42,630.00	600.00000	52,200.00	656.90000	57,150.30
0195 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		18,810.000 LF	2.00000	37,620.00	1.15000	21,631.50	1.90000	35,739.00
0200 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		2,943.000 LF	0.25000	735.75	0.25000	735.75	0.40000	1,177.20
0205 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		16.000 EA	5,200.00000	83,200.00	6,500.00000	104,000.00	5,426.80000	86,828.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0210 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		11.000 EA	8,690.00000	95,590.00	9,500.00000	104,500.00	10,386.20000	114,248.20
0215 0715 4 60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	1,780.00000	1,780.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,009.30000	6,009.30
0220 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM-ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,980.00000	3,960.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,621.30000	3,242.60
0225 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	71.20000	142.40
0230 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		64.000 EA	870.00000	55,680.00	1,000.00000	64,000.00	1,071.00000	68,544.00
0235 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		21.000 EA	2,165.00000	45,465.00	2,000.00000	42,000.00	2,161.60000	45,393.60
0240 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		85.000 EA	200.00000	17,000.00	150.00000	12,750.00	71.20000	6,052.00
0245 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		42.000 EA	890.00000	37,380.00	450.00000	18,900.00	1,124.70000	47,237.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AGC ELECTRIC, INC.		(5) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(6) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0250 0715511140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		12.000 EA	12,375.00000	148,500.00	15,500.00000	186,000.00	19,130.30000	229,563.60
0255 0715512140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		2.000 EA	7,680.00000	15,360.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	7,370.60000	14,741.20
0260 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008115202		(1.000) LS	9,780.00000	9,780.00	9,780.00000	9,780.00	9,780.00000	9,780.00
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$688,692.75		\$737,177.25		\$830,193.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,197,413.35		\$1,246,470.01		1,300,439.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008115201		(1.000) LS	20,081.00000	20,081.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008215201		(1.000) LS	29,949.00000	29,949.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008315201		(1.000) LS	29,949.00000	29,949.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008415201		(1.000) LS	10,979.00000	10,979.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44008515201		(1.000) LS	10,979.00000	10,979.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008115201		(65.000) DA (LS)	8,339.00000	8,339.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008215201		(125.000) DA (LS)	13,046.00000	13,046.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00		
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008315201		(84.000) DA (LS)	11,251.00000	11,251.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00		
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008415201		(41.000) DA (LS)	4,875.00000	4,875.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44008515201		(32.000) DA (LS)	4,481.00000	4,481.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00		
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,940.000 ED	0.50000	3,470.00	0.50000	3,470.00		
0060 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,186.000 ED	0.50000	6,593.00	0.17000	2,241.62		
0065 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,333.000 LF	6.00000	7,998.00	5.75000	7,664.75		
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		347.000 ED	9.00000	3,123.00	6.90000	2,394.30		
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		834.000 ED	19.00000	15,846.00	12.65000	10,550.10		
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008115201		(1.000) LS	3,889.00000	3,889.00	10,850.00000	10,850.00		
0085 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008215201		(1.000) LS	4,445.00000	4,445.00	12,400.00000	12,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008315201		(1.000) LS	7,223.00000	7,223.00	20,150.00000	20,150.00		
0095 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008415201		(1.000) LS	3,334.00000	3,334.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00		
0100 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44008515201		(1.000) LS	1,112.00000	1,112.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00		
0105 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008115201		(1.000) LS	3,889.00000	3,889.00	5,770.00000	5,770.00		
0110 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008215201		(1.000) LS	4,445.00000	4,445.00	6,180.00000	6,180.00		
0115 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008315201		(1.000) LS	7,223.00000	7,223.00	9,280.00000	9,280.00		
0120 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008415201		(1.000) LS	3,334.00000	3,334.00	5,010.00000	5,010.00		
0125 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44008515201		(1.000) LS	1,112.00000	1,112.00	3,020.00000	3,020.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		629.000 SY	39.00000	24,531.00	21.00000	13,209.00		
0135 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		19.000 LF	120.00000	2,280.00	52.00000	988.00		
0140 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		491.000 SY	145.00000	71,195.00	137.00000	67,267.00		
0145 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		144.000 SY	334.00000	48,096.00	320.00000	46,080.00		
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		146.000 SY	14.00000	2,044.00	28.00000	4,088.00		
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008115201		(1.000) LS	7,730.00000	7,730.00	7,730.00000	7,730.00		
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008215201		(1.000) LS	11,185.00000	11,185.00	11,185.00000	11,185.00		
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008315201		(1.000) LS	9,105.00000	9,105.00	9,105.00000	9,105.00		
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008415201		(1.000) LS	6,035.00000	6,035.00	6,035.00000	6,035.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0999 25		(1.000)	6,165.00000	6,165.00	6,165.00000	6,165.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008515201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$409,331.00		\$376,732.77		
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0180 0630 2 12		4,560.000	17.00000	77,520.00	28.62000	130,507.20		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0185 0630 2 15		136.000	31.00000	4,216.00	56.10000	7,629.60		
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		LF						
0190 0635 2 11		87.000	866.00000	75,342.00	770.00000	66,990.00		
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0195 0715 1 12		18,810.000	1.50000	28,215.00	2.17000	40,817.70		
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		LF						
0200 0715 1 60		2,943.000	0.50000	1,471.50	0.88000	2,589.84		
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		LF						
0205 0715 4 13		16.000	6,475.00000	103,600.00	7,150.00000	114,400.00		
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0210 0715 4 23 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		11.000 EA	13,965.00000	153,615.00	11,840.00000	130,240.00		
0215 0715 4 60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	2,630.00000	2,630.00	4,320.00000	4,320.00		
0220 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		2.000 EA	1,684.00000	3,368.00	1,765.00000	3,530.00		
0225 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		2.000 EA	419.00000	838.00	515.00000	1,030.00		
0230 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		64.000 EA	945.00000	60,480.00	980.00000	62,720.00		
0235 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		21.000 EA	1,964.00000	41,244.00	2,090.00000	43,890.00		
0240 0715 11500 LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		85.000 EA	291.00000	24,735.00	150.00000	12,750.00		
0245 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		42.000 EA	1,251.00000	52,542.00	1,690.00000	70,980.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 016

Contract: T4483

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) POWERCORE, INC.		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0250 0715511140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		12.000 EA	18,481.00000	221,772.00	19,635.00000	235,620.00		
0255 0715512140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, DOUBLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		2.000 EA	18,301.00000	36,602.00	15,700.00000	31,400.00		
0260 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44008115202		(1.000) LS	9,780.00000	9,780.00	9,780.00000	9,780.00		
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$897,970.50		\$969,194.34		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,307,301.50		\$1,345,927.11		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018 **Call Order:** 016 **Contract:** T4483

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Manager, Contracts Administration Office



Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT
GOVERNOR

605 Suwannee Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

MIKE DEW
SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 3, 2017

TO: Mirza Rezazadeh
Darlene Anderson

FROM: Alan Autry, Manager, Contracts Administration Office 

COPIES: David Sadler, Director Office of Construction

SUBJECT: **DELEGATION OF SIGNATURE AUTHORITY**

This is to delegate signature authority for all documents requiring signature by the Manager, Contracts Administration Office (excluding personnel actions) to you during periods when I am out of the office or on travel status from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Signature shall be made in your name for the Manager, Contracts Administration Office.

A copy of this delegation shall be attached to all documents signed by you on my behalf.

Provide a copy of all documents signed by you on my behalf.

ADA/ada